
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4710

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2017


CENTRE FOR COTTON PROCUREMENT


4710.  SHRI BALABHADRA MAJHI:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether Cotton Corporation of India (CCI) has any proposal to open a branch at Bhawanipatna, Odisha for MSP support in the interest of Cotton

farmers; and


(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be opened?


ANSWER

              (   अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a): No, Madam. There is no proposal by Cotton Corporation of India

(CCI) to open a branch at Bhawanipatna, Odisha. However, CCI already has one branch in Rayagada (Odisha) with seven procurement centres in close proximity of all cotton growing districts in the State of Odisha for Minimum

Support Price (MSP) support in the interest of cotton farmers.


(b): Does not arise.


***

